

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.5562 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Vaibhav Sugdhare with Mr. Rajesh Talekar, Advocate i/b. M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for Petitioners. Mr. R. M. Patne, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2. Ms Manjiri Parasnis, Advocate for Resp. No.3.

**CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 27<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2012**

**P.C.:**

Not on Board. Mentioned due to urgency. Hence, taken up in the Production Board.

2. Heard Mr. Sugdhare, learned Counsel for petitioners, Mr. Patne, learned AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Ms Parasnis, learned Counsel for respondent No.3.

3. List the petition for admission as per the CMIS date i.e. 23.07.2012.

4. In the meantime, respondents shall not take any coercive steps against the petitioners in pursuance of the impugned orders.

**(R. G. KETKAR, J.)**