

Dond

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.5562 OF 2012

Vinayak Ratnakar Gawande & Ors.

..Petitioners

Vs

District Deputy Registrar, Co.Op.Hsg.Soc, Mumbai & Ors.

..Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for State/Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. Manjiri Parasnis for respondent No.3.

CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.

DATE : 7th October 2019.

P.C.:

1] None for the Petitioners.

2] Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)