

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5562 OF 2012

Vinayak Ratnakar Gawande And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative HousingRESPONDENT
Society, F-south Ward, Mumbai And Ors

Mr Arshaan Lentin i/b

M/S. K. ASHAR AND CO. for Petitioner

Ms Pooja Patil, AGP for the State Respondent

Ms Shrushti Kale i/b

Ms Manjiri S Parasnis for Respondent No. 3

(Note: I/A papers are short

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent No. 3 stand
over to 29/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)